December 12, 2023

COMMISSIONERS COURT
SCHEDULE OF BILLS PAID BY

ITEM DESCRIPTION, INVOICE #
& VENDOR



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1
022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2
023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

TANNER CRUTCHER
MORGAN BAKER
JIMMY SWEAT
ANTHONY ROBERTS
MARK BRANTLEY
DEBBIE HUIE

64,218.82
4,966.09
3,498.42
1,829.27
2,803.85

77,316.45
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12/11/2023 11:00:08

VENDOR NAME

ACCESS PHYSICIANS
ALLISON, BASS & MAGE
AMERICAN FORENSICS,
ATMOS ENERGY
AUTOMATIC GAS
AUTOMATIC GAS
AUTOMATIC GAS
BEN E KEITH -
BEN E KEITH -
CITY OF COOPER
CITY OF COOPER
CITY OF COOPER
CLAY JOHNSON LAW, P.
COMMUNITY HEALTH SER
CPI IMAGING

DFW
DFW

CUMBY TELEPHONE CO-O
CUMBY TELEPHONE CO-O
CUMBY TELEPHONE CO-0

qug TELEPHONE CO-0

ELTA COUNTY APRAISA
DELTA COUNTY PUBIC
DELTA SUPER MARKET
DELTA SUPER MARKET

DELTA SUPER MARKET

DISCOUNT WHEEL & TIR
ESSENTIAL BUSINESS S
ESSENTIAL BUSINESS S

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, ST
HOPKINS COUNTY TREAS
HOPKINS COUNTY TREAS
HOPKINS COUNTY TREAS
HOPKINS COUNTY TREAS
HOPKINS COUNTY TREAS

INDIGENT HEALTHCARE
JT SERVICES
KLONDIKE VOLUNTEER F
LABORATORY CORP OF A
LATSONS
LEE EDWIN WARREN
MAL TECHNOLOGIES FLE
NETDATA
NORTHEAST TEXAS RC&D
OLD REPUBLIC SURETY
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES
D2 TICK PEDERSEN
ONS PLUMBING, LLC
ROPER & WHITE, INC.
ROPER & WHITE, INC.
ROPER & WHITE, INC.
SIXTH COURT OF APPEA
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF

THE POLICE AND SHERI
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE
Y U BUGGIN

GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #
2024 010-630-405
2024 010-409-490
2024 010-455-405
2024 010-511-441
2024 010-550-330
2024 010-560-330
2024 010-582-330
2024 010-561-333
2024 010-561-333
2024 010-511-442
2024 010-510-442
2024 010-561-442
2024 010-435-400
2024 010-630-405
2024 010-409-453
2024 010-409-420
2024 010-511-420
2024 010-560-420
2024 010-560-420
2024 010-499-401
2024 010-560-310
2024 010-561-333
2024 010-561-333
2024 010-561-333
2024 010-560-454
2024 010-409-452
2024 010-409-408
2024 010-455-403
2024 010-435-112
2024 010-435-450
2024 010-570-103
2024 010-435-409
2024 010-435-102
2024 010-630-403
2024 010-560-454
2024 010-543-004
2024 010-630-405
2024 010-499-310
2024 010-435-400
2024 010-560-454
2024 010-455-402
2024 010-400-402
2024 010-409-490
2024 010-630-405
2024 010-455-310
2024 010-561-352
2024 010-435-400
2024 010-435-400
2024 010-435-400
2024 010-403-490
2024 010-403-428
2024 010-560-311
2024 010-560-330
2024 010-560-454
2024 010-510-443

ACCOUNT NAME

HEALTH CARE SERV
MISCELLANEOUS

AUTOPSIES
GAS

GAS & OIL
GAS & OIL
GAS/OIL

PRISONER FOOD
PRISONER FOOD

WATER
WATER
WATER

PROFESSIONAL FEE
HEALTH CARE SERV
COPY MACHINE

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE

CENTRAL TAX APPR
OPERATING SUPPLI
PRISONER FOOD
PRISONER FOOD
PRISONER FOOD
VEHICLE REPAIRS
COMPUTER MAINTEN
CRIMES SOFTWARE

PC30

8TH DISTRICT COU
ADULT/JUV PROBAT
JUVENILE PROBATI
DISTRICT ATTORNE
62ND DIST JUDGE
INDIGENT HEALTH
VEHICLE REPAIRS
KLONDIKE FIRE DE
HEALTH CARE SERV
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL FEE
VEHICLE REPAIRS

I TICKET

SOIL & WATER/ NO
MISCELLANEOUS

HEALTH CARE SERV
OPERATING SUPPLI

REPAIRS

PROFESSIONAL FEE
PROFESSIONAL FEE
PROFESSIONAL FEE

MISC

DUES & SUBSCRIPT
OFFICE SUPPLIES

GAS & OIL

VEHICLE REPAIRS
PEST CONTROL

ITEM/REASON

INDG-HEALTHCARE

NON DEPT-MISC.
JP-AUTOPSIES

CC-GAS

CONST-GAS AND OIL
S/0-GAS AND OIL
EMERG. MGMT-GAS AND
JAIL-PRIS FOOD
JAIL-PRIS FOOD

CC - WATER
CRT HOUSE -
JAIL-WATER
DIST CRT-PROF FEES
INDG-HEALTHCARE

NON DEPT - COPY MAC
NON DEPT-TELEPHONE
CC-TELEPHONE

S/0 TELEPHONE

S/0 TELEPHONE

TAX A/C - CNTR TAX
LIBRARY-MAT AND SUP
JAIL-PRIS FOOD
JAIL-PRIS FOOD
JAIL-PRIS FOOD

S/O0 VEH REPAIRS

NON DEPT-COMP MAINT
NON DEPT-CRIMES
JP-PC30

8TH DIST. CRT
ADULT/JUVENILE PROB
JUVENILE PROB
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
62ND DISTRICT JUDGE
INDIGENT-HEALTH PRO
S/0 VEH REPAIRS
FIRE DEPT-KLONDIKE
INDG-HEALTHCARE

CO TAX A/C - OFFICE
DIST. CRT PROF FEES
S/0-VEH REPAIRS
JP-ITICKET
JUDGE-NORTHEAST RAI
NON DEPT-MISC
INDG-HEALTHCARE
JP-OP SUP
JAIL-REPAIRS

DIST CRT-PROF FEES
DIST CRT-PROF FEES
DIST CRT-PROF FEES
CO/DIST CRK-MISC

CO CLK-DUES AND SUB
S/O0 OFFICE SUP

S/0 GAS AND OIL

S/0 VEH REPAIRS

CRT HOUSE-PEST CONT

WATER

INVOICE #

1823DEC23
7108

6435
6005DEC23
53DEC23
53DEC23
53DEC23
12289149
12257254
88DEC23
145DEC23
502DEC23
17687DEC23
141DEC23
143494
8207DEC23
8208DEC23
1497DEC23
8205DEC23
1527
10230CT23
922DEC23-01
922DEC23-02
922DEC23-03
42701

1286

1289
1474DEC23
362DEC2023
362DEC2023
362DEC2023
362DEC2023
362DEC2023
76838
1424DEC23
461DEC23
465DEC23
41390

1709DEC23-01

2344
966DEC23
1386DEC23
1911DEC23
1974DEC23
1918DEC23
12093

1426DEC23-01
1426DEC23-02
1426DEC23-03

716DEC23-01
259532
181329
7270DEC23
7270DEC23
203

VP DATE

12/06/2023
12/05/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/11/2023
12/06/2023
12/04/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/05/2023
12/07/2023
12/04/2023
12/06/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/06/2023
12/07/2023
12/05/2023
12/04/2023
12/06/2023
12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/04/2023
12/06/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023

VCH101 PAGE

DATE TBP PO NO

12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/26023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
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VCH101 PAGE 2

12/11/2023 11:00:08 GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST
ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
64,218.82



FUND

010
021
022
023
024

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE PCTi#1
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

64,218.82
4,966.09
3,498.42

01,829.27
2,803.85

TANNER CRUTCHER
MORGAN BAKER

JIMMY SWEAT

ANTHONY ROBERTS

MARK BRANTLEY
DEBBIE HUIE




12/11/2023 11:00:08

VENDOR NAME

DELTA COUNTY APRAISA
DELTA COUNTY WATER
HALL OIL COMPANY
JAMES RAINEY

LAMAR ELECTRIC COOPE
STEVE RAINEY

TRI STATE ENTERPRISE
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1

A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

021-621-406
021-621-442
021-621-330
021-621-421
021-621-440
021-621-421
021-621-352
021-621-330

ACCOUNT NAME

DELTA COUNTY APP PCT

WATER

GAS & OIL
CELL PHONE
ELECTRICITY
CELL PHONE
REPAIRS

GAS & OIL

ITEM/REASON
1 DC APP.

PCT 1 WATER
PCT 1 - GAS AND OIL
PCT 1-CELL PHONE
PCT 1-ELECTRIC
PCT 1-CELL PHONE
PCT 1 REPAIRS
PCT 1 GAS AND OIL

INVOICE #

1526
561DEC23
29741
1671DEC23
1400DEC23
2226DEC23
7220DEC23
7220DEC23

VP DATE

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/11/2023
12/06/2023
12/11/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

VCH101 PAGE 3

DATE TBP PO NO

12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023



FUND

010
021
022
023
024

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

TANNER CRUTCHER

MORGAN BAKER

JIMMY SWEAT

ANTHONY ROBERTS

MARK BRANTLEY
DEBBIE HUIE




12/11/2023 11:00:08 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2 A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 4
ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
AUTOMATIC GAS 03 2024 022-622-330 GAS & OIL PCT 2 GAS AND OIL 0231DEC23 12/07/2023 12/12/2023 183.22
DELTA COUNTY APRAISA 03 2024 022-622-406 DELTA COUNTY APP PCT 2 DC APP. 1526 12/04/2023 12/12/2023 1,566.39
EVAN HINSLEY 03 2024 022-622-421 CELL PHONE PCT 2-CELL PHONE 1846DEC23 12/11/2023 12/12/2023 125.00
JOHN M SHAW 03 2024 022-622-421 CELL PHONE PCT 2-CELL PHONE 1753DEC23 12/11/2023 12/12/2023 125.00
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 022-622-330 GAS & OIL PCT 2 GAS AND OIL 7230DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 690.66
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 022-622-352 REPAIRS PCT 2 REPAIRS 7230DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 619.40
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 022-622-310 SHOP SUPPLIES PCT 2 SHOP SUP 7230DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 144 .53
WEST DELTA W S C 03 2024 022-622-442 WATER PCT 2 - WATER 189DEC23 12/04/2023 12/12/2023 44 .22
3,498.42

B



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 64,218.82
021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1 4,966.09
022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2 3,498.42
023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3 1,829.27
024 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4 2,803.85
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 77,316.45
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED \\\N \.\\MN\ — d”ﬁu
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT. DATE.: N 2

TANNER CRUTCHER A\M\HVAIN\\

MORGAN BAKER MVUVNNJYAP\AV A

JIMMY SWEAT

~ %
ANTHONY ROBERTS Ly -~ »&\ . P
MARK BRANTLEY i LS zeen Ll

DEBBIE HUIE il N e P /




12/11/2023 11:00:08

VENDOR NAME

DELTA COUNTY APRAISA
DELTA COUNTY WATER
JIMMY EACRET

PEOPLES TELEPHONE CO
TAX A/C DAWN STEWART
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3

A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

023-623-406
023-623-442
023-623-421
023-623-420
023-623-492
023-623-352
023-623-330

ACCOUNT NAME

DELTA COUNTY APP PCT

WATER
CELL PHONE
TELEPHONE

REGISTRATIONS &

REPAIRS
GAS & OIL

ITEM/REASON INVOICE #
3 DC APP. 1526

PCT 3 WATER 1151DEC23
PCT 3-CELL PHONE 1012DEC23
PCT 3-TELEPHONE 7301DEC23
PCT 3-REG. AND INSP 747DEC23

PCT 3 REPAIRS 7240DEC23
PCT 3 GAS AND OIL 7240DEC23

VP DATE

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/11/2023
12/06/2023
12/11/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

VCH101 PAGE 5

DATE TBP PO NO

12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023



FUND

010
021
022
023
024

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

TANNER CRUTCHER
MORGAN BAKER
JIMMY SWEAT
ANTHONY ROBERTS
MARK BRANTLEY
DEBBIE HUIE

64,218.82
4,966.09
3,498.42




12/11/2023 11:00:08 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4 A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 6
ALL RECORDS FROM 12/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
ANTHONY VILLARREAL 03 2024 024-624-421 CELL PHONE PCT 4-CELL PHONE 1015DEC23 12/11/2023 12/12/2023 125.00
AUTOMATIC GAS 03 2024 024-624-330 GAS & OIL PCT 4 GAS AND OIL 0223DEC23 12/07/2023 12/12/2023 297.26
DELTA COUNTY APRAISA 03 2024 024-624-406 DELTA COUNTY APP PCT 4 DC APP. 1526 12/04/2023 12/12/2023 1,566.38
DELTA COUNTY WATER 03 2024 024-624-442 WATER PCT 4 WATER 108DEC23 12/04/2023 12/12/2023 20.00
KEITH JONES 03 2024 024-624-421 CELL PHONE PCT 4-CELL PHONE 1313DEC23 12/11/2023 12/12/2023 125.00
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 024-624-352 REPAIRS PCT 4 REPAIRS 7260DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 346.19
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 024-624-330 GAS & OIL PCT 4 GAS AND OIL 7260DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 296 .44
TRI STATE ENTERPRISE 03 2024 024-624-313 SHOP SUPPLIES PCT 4 SHOP SUP 7260DEC23 12/06/2023 12/12/2023 27.58
2,803.85

TOTAL PAYABLES 77,316.45



